
U508039 JUAN JOSE RODRIGUEZ CASTRO ABANCA WARRIORS
Daniel Fernández Costas ABANCA WARRIORS
Jose Eliseo Vieira Gonzalez ABANCA WARRIORS
Juan José Rodriguez Castro ABANCA WARRIORS
Lois Fernandez Fernandez ABANCA WARRIORS
Javier Pablo ABANCA WARRIORS

U033696 Pedro José Rama García BC ABANQUINHA
U033693 Juan Manuel Andino Lois BC ABANQUINHA
u025905 JULIA MARIA RODRIGUEZ FERREÑO CONECTA OURENSE
U033748 JACOBO GONZÁLEZ QUIROGA CONECTA OURENSE
U5496 Alejandro De León López Nombre a determinar aun
u508856 GABRIEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U029991 Juan Baudín Vázquez-Gulías TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U033948 Javier Gonzalez Fernandez TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U032932 Fabian Sanmamed Alvarez TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u032932 Fabián Sanmamed Gómez TERRITORIAL OURENSE 
u029854 Laura Alvarez Patao TERRITORIAL OURENSE 

María Iglesias Martinez Equipo Azul
Eduardo  Martinez Granda Equipo Azul
Javier Fernandez Rey Equipo Azul
David  Romero Albores Equipo Azul

Alberto Ares Aldariz Equipo Rojo
DAVID PENA RAMOS Equipo Rojo

Adan Abuin Lopez Equipo Rojo
Fco Javier Diaz Lopez Equipo Rojo

Pablo Rodríguez Ferrío Equipo Verde
Alberto de Francisco Guisasola Equipo Verde
Pablo Rodríguez Ferrío Equipo Verde
David Romero (hio) Equipo Verde

U033693 Juan Manuel Andino Lois A BUSCAR POR LA ORGANIZACION
u032694 Alejandro Bello Rodriguez A BUSCAR POR LA ORGANIZACION
U508361 Rubén Cadiñanos Mosquera A BUSCAR POR LA ORGANIZACION
U033696 Pedro José Rama García A BUSCAR POR LA ORGANIZACION
u033761 IVONE MARGOTVELASQUEZ HUARANGA A BUSCAR POR LA ORGANIZACION
U508788 MARIA ALONSO GARCIA ABANCA RANGERS
U509130 GABRIEL BARBOSA FERNANDEZ ABANCA RANGERS
u028144 Yago Fernández Diéguez ABANCA RANGERS
u032475 Pablo Iglesias Abalde ABANCA RANGERS
U508455 José Luis Mosquera Villaverde ABANCA RANGERS
u033588 Guillermo Perez de oya ABANCA RANGERS
u510415 José Javier Rodríguez Pereiro ABANCA RANGERS
u028099 Pedro Sobrino ABANCA RANGERS
U032314 BRAIS VILLAR VIEITEZ ABANCA RANGERS 
U024218 JOSE LUIS BOCIJA MALLO ABANCA Seguros FC
U033679 Federico Campos ABANCA Seguros FC
u023417 DIEGO DEQUIDT MARTINEZ ABANCA Seguros FC
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U033349 Elias Gómez Maciel ABANCA Seguros FC
U7332 David Iglesias Rigueira ABANCA Seguros FC
U032013 Manuel Modroño Beires-Dias ABANCA Seguros FC
U508003 Andrés Patiño Romarís ABANCA Seguros FC
U508002 Oscar Paz Bibel ABANCA Seguros FC
U034682 Enrique Rodríguez ABANCA Seguros FC
u026816 Manuel Sánchez Lois ABANCA Seguros FC
U026104 Javier Taibo García ABANCA Seguros FC
U7370 Alberto Varela Reiriz ABANCA Seguros FC
U026893 Adán Abuin López DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U032937 MARTIN BARALLOBRE SISA DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U020016 Manuel Carrera Morodo DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
u5969 Francisco JavierDíaz DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U026267 Hugo Antonio Diaz De Vita DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U026464 Carlos Díaz Modroño DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U4447 José Miguel Garcia Seijo DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U032331 Pablo A. Gómez Iglesias DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
u025794 ABRAHAM GROSSI HOLGADO DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U033206 Jacobo Liñares Boquete DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
u025808 ALEJANDRO MARQUEZ SANCHEZ DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U032480 Manuel Pardo Real DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U025450 RAMON PAREDES GONZALEZ DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U033651 JORGE RAMA DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U032117 Nicolás Rodríguez González DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U024329 David Romero Alborés DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U6431 Rodrigo Seara Rodriguez DT CORUÑA -SANTIAGO
U034350 DIEGO BARROS LOS SISTEMATICOS
u033421 Mario Cordero Álvarez LOS SISTEMATICOS
U506847 LUIS DEL RÍO CACHEIRO LOS SISTEMATICOS
U033676 Eric Fernández Alonso LOS SISTEMATICOS
u510330 Hugo Fontan Gonzalez LOS SISTEMATICOS
u026044 Daniel Gallego Blach LOS SISTEMATICOS
u504664 OSCAR LOPEZ MOURIÑO LOS SISTEMATICOS
U034377 Daniel Martinez Fonseca LOS SISTEMATICOS
U026045 Carlos Mendonça Barreiro LOS SISTEMATICOS
u510263 MANUEL J RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ LOS SISTEMATICOS
U508208 JOSE ANGEL RODRIGUEZ OTERO LOS SISTEMATICOS
u503845 DIEGO VILLANUEVA CONCEPCIONLOS SISTEMATICOS
U033749 SANTIAGO ALBORJA MARTÍNEZ DE LA RIVALOS TOPOS
u033784 Álvaro Barro Barcón LOS TOPOS
U033771 MARIA VALENTINADICU VILSAN LOS TOPOS
U033753 JAIME FERNÁNDEZ-ESPINA ÁLVAREZLOS TOPOS
U034947 Sergio García Iglesias LOS TOPOS
u033760 Javier Gil Muguerza LOS TOPOS
u033751 AMANDA RIIS RIVAS LOS TOPOS
U033756 LARA SOLLA JUNCAL LOS TOPOS
U033155 Daniel Valdés LOS TOPOS
U034612 Pablo Álvarez González MORROFINO



U026791 JORGE ALVAREZ IGLESIAS MORROFINO
U035921 Marco Andrés Rodilla MORROFINO
U034731 Iago Bernárdez MORROFINO
U033663 ANTON CID COSTAS MORROFINO
u034760 Miguel Lozano López MORROFINO
U033618 Diego Maceira González MORROFINO
U032996 Diego Mariño Pereira MORROFINO
U032522 Eduardo Martínez Granda MORROFINO
U031147 ALEJANDRO MORUECO SALCEDO MORROFINO
U035949 Manuel AlfonsoPedreira Alonso MORROFINO
U507860 JUAN FRANCISCORODRIGUEZ MORROFINO
U035974 Manuel Seijo Fernández MORROFINO

Martin Bouzas MORROFINO
U027974 JOSE ANTONIOVIAÑO GONZALEZ MORROFINO
U510217 DIEGO BARRO FUENTES TERRITORIAL LUGO
U6475 BORJA BILBAO TERRITORIAL LUGO

MARCOS DIAZ   TERRITORIAL LUGO
u3517 DOMINGO ALBERTOFERNANDEZ FERNANDEZTERRITORIAL LUGO
u3517 DOMINGO ALBERTOFERNANDEZ FERNANDEZTERRITORIAL LUGO
u8125 FRAN GONZALEZ ARIAS TERRITORIAL LUGO
u7724 NURIA LOPEZ MATE TERRITORIAL LUGO
U033873 Pedro Lueiro Espantoso TERRITORIAL LUGO
U033873 Pedro Lueiro Espantoso TERRITORIAL LUGO
u4601 Enrique Maciñeiras TERRITORIAL LUGO

JOSE JAVIER PAGA VALIÑOA TERRITORIAL LUGO
U033841 DARIEL PARDO VEITIA TERRITORIAL LUGO
u508992 VICENTE PIÑON CASTRO TERRITORIAL LUGO
U027512 RAÚL REY INSUA TERRITORIAL LUGO
U034695 Adrián Roca TERRITORIAL LUGO
U034695 adrian roca rodriguez TERRITORIAL LUGO
U6503 Manuel Rodríguez Rodríguez TERRITORIAL LUGO
U3470 Carlos Teijeiro Pita TERRITORIAL LUGO
u033526 RAUL ALDEMIR HELENO TERRITORIAL OURENSE

SANTIAGO DAVIDBAYOS CALDEVILLA TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u026522 DAVID ESTEVEZ LORENZO TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u6426 David Fernandez Bello TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U4805 PABLO FERNANDEZ ESTEVEZ TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u032511 ROBERTO GARCIA FERNANDEZ TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u508856 GABRIEL GARCIA RODRIGUEZ TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u034600 Manuel Gonzalez Lopez TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u4507 Angel Hugueros Nuñez TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U025016 ANDRES LOPEZ AMBROSIO TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u8437 JOSE ANGEL MATAS CASTAÑERA TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U5828 David Nespereira González TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U032277 Eduardo Prieto García TERRITORIAL OURENSE
u034952 Angel Purificaçao Diéguez TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U025785 RUBÉN VÁZQUEZ MATILDE TERRITORIAL OURENSE
U032504 Alvaro Vazquez Quiroga TERRITORIAL OURENSE



U033024 Nicolás Aguín Prol T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U8928 Jose Bouza Herva T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U033962 IAGO DOMINGUEZ REY T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U033965 JOSE AURELIOESTEVEZ CORDEIRO T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
u507587 MARISOL FERNANDEZ ALONSO T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
u503846 CARMEN FERNANDEZ PENAS T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
u033967 Antonio Gens Noya T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U510035 CARLOS ALBERTOGIL SUAREZ T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U034628 Marco Herbojo Pérez T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U506503 Pablo Limia Presas T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U033984 CARLOS LÓPEZ-LAZCANO VÁZQUEZT.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U033677 Alexandre Pequeño Martínez T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
u510679 SARA PÉREZ ARGIBAY T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U032864 Alberto Porto Vidal T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U029856 FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ NOVEGIL T.PONT-ABANCAS Y BARRANCAS
U026312 Manuel AntonioAlonso Rodríguez TERRITORIAL VIGO

MARTA ASTORGA TERRITORIAL VIGO
U503220 Javier Búa Burgos TERRITORIAL VIGO
U508760 Sara Dominguez Carneiro TERRITORIAL VIGO
u506500 IAGO FERNANDEZ CARBALLO TERRITORIAL VIGO
u506413 Iván Pérez Solla TERRITORIAL VIGO
u6909 Jesus Rodriguez Prado TERRITORIAL VIGO
U033952 PABLO VARELA SANTOS TERRITORIAL VIGO

C2561 Eduardo Aldao Castillo Eduardo Aldao - Alfredo Garrido
U033693 Juan Manuel Andino Lois Juan M. Andino  -Pedro José Rama
U033092 Pablo SebastianAntivero Pablo Antivero - Joaquin Antivero
U025673 FRANCISCO JOSEBARRETO TORTOLERO Fco jose Barreto  - Alejandro Garcia 
u025541 Marta Barros Soaje Fernando Portugues - Eladio Vila 
U8928 Jose Bouza Herva Jose Bouza - Fernando Rodríguez 
U508285 JOSE BOUZAS Jose Bouzas - Lois Fernandez
U025546 SARA CALLEALTA RODRÍGUEZ Jesus Conde - David Diaz
U503339 JOSE MANUELCALVO FERNANDEZ Manel Calvo - Luis Gonzalez
U503576 Luis Chillón Garcia Jose M. Fdez  - Luis chillon  
U4405 Alberto de Francisco Guisasola Alverto de Francisco - Javier Paes
U508760 Sara Dominguez Carneiro Efren Vicente - Juan Adrian Bouza
U503687 Ricardo Dominguez Munaiz Ricrdo D.Munaiz - Ricardo D. Alvarez
U503065 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ BARRO Jose M. Fdez  - Luis chillon  
u508283 Lois Fernandez Fernandez Jose Bouzas - Lois Fernandez
u503846 CARMEN FERNANDEZ PENAS Iñky - Isidoro (Carmen fdez)
u6692 Javier Fraga Díaz Javier Fraga - Jose Miguel Garcia
U025358 JAVIER MANUELFREIRE FERNÁNDEZ Javier Frago - Diego Gonzalez
u032511 ROBERTO GARCIA FERNANDEZ Alvaro vazquez -Roberto Garcia
u508034 alberto garcia portal alberto garcia - victor soliño 
U025595 Alejandro García Santos Fco jose Barreto  - Alejandro Garcia 
U4447 José Moguel Garcia Seijo Javier Garcia - Jose Manuel Garcia
U024242 Alfredo Garrido Manteiga Eduardo Aldao - Alfredo Garrido
U7462 FERNANDO GONGORA FERNANDEZ Fernando Gongora - Jacobo Sanchez

PADEL MASCULINO



U033748 JACOBO GONZÁLEZ QUIROGA Jacobo Gonzalez - Zair Tovar
U508013 JULIAN GUTIERREZ BOULLOSA Julian Gutierrez - Andres Nores
u3632 juan carlos lopez gutierrez Juan C. Lopez - Bruno Lopez
u032333 Víctor Martínez Rey Jorge Vidal - Victor Martinez
U024315 Raquel Naya Vázquez Juan Adrián Bouza - Efrén Vicente
U028311 Dario Palomo Alcaraz Cristian Rozamontes - Dario Palomo 
U026106 JUAN CARLOSPAN TARRÍO Juan Carlos Pan - Pedro Rdguez

DAVID PENA David Pena - Lucar Romero
U033696 Pedro José Rama García Juan M. Andino  -Pedro José Rama
U029693 Pedro Rodríguez Penas Juan Carlos Pan - Pedro Rdguez
u033710 Cristian rozamontes gacio Cristian Rozamontes - Dario Palomo 
U024103 JACOBO SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ Fernando Gongora - Jacobo Sanchez
u504925 PAULA SARMIENTO GONZALEZ Juan Adrián Bouza -Rafael Muñiz
u033409 Víctor Soliño Fontán alberto garcia - victor soliño 

MARIA TERESA FDEZ FORTES Antonio Seoane - Samuel seoane
U025594 Zair Tovar Varela Jacobo Gonzalez - Zair Tovar
u503699 jose ulfe bugallo Jose Ulfe - Jose Manuel Vilariño 
U032504 Alvaro Vazquez Quiroga Alvaro vazquez -Roberto Garcia
U027562 JORGE VIDAL MARTINEZ Jorge Vidal - Victor Martinez
u503556 JOSE MANUELVILARIÑO ORGEIRA Jose Ulfe - Jose Manuel Vilariño 

u510336 Lorena Alonso Viso Lorena Alonso - Marta 
U034260 Ana Isabel Alvarez Porta Ana Isabel Alvarez - Sabela Fraguio  

PABLO SABASTIAN ANTIVERO Florencia - Lucila
U025673 FRANCISCO JOSEBARRETO TORTOLERO Familiar  Graciela souto 
U510249 Natalia Conde Diaz Andrea Garcia - Natalia Conde
U023054 Eva María Filgueiras Romaus Cristina Vazquez - Eva María Filgueiras 
U033416 Andrea Garcia Fernandez Andrea Garcia - Natalia Conde
u7724 NURIA LOPEZ MATE Nuria Lopez - Uxia Tarrario
u504925 PAULA SARMIENTO GONZALEZ Paula Sarmiento - PADELERAS 

PILAR SOBRADO Pilar Sobrado -montserrar manteiga
U029813 IRIA TABOADA ASOREY Iria Taboada - Valeria Ecarri
U033867 Uxía Tarrío Pinazas Nuria Lopez - Uxia Tarrario
U026079 Cristina Vázquez Ferreiro Cristina Vazquez - Eva María Filgueiras 
U029883 ROCIO VAZQUEZ MORADO Rocio Vazquez - Marta Barros

U033693 Juan Manuel Andino Lois Juan Manuel Andino - Pedro José, Rama 
U029515 Rafael Apolinar Medinaceli Rafael apolinar -Elena Romero
U025673 FRANCISCO JOSEBARRETO TORTOLERO Fco Barreto - Graciela Victoria 
u033784 Álvaro Barro Barcón Alicia Ramos - Álvaro Barro Barcon
u025541 Marta Barros Soaje Marta Barros  - Fernando Portugues 
u032694 Alejandro Bello Rodriguez Alejandro Bello - Yaiza
u504308 Mónica Buño Pérez Monica Bruño - Jacobo Sanchez Fdez
U503339 JOSE MANUELCALVO FERNANDEZ Manel Calvo - Chus
U504892 ANDREA DE HAZ FUEMBUENA Fco Javier Diaz - Andrea de Haz
u5969 Francisco JavierDíaz Fco Javier Diaz - Andrea de Haz
u503846 CARMEN FERNANDEZ PENAS LOS VAZQUEZ-PALACIOS
U032388 Marina Fernandez-riera Marina Fernandez - Cabana &amp

PADEL FEMENINO
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U025595 Alejandro García Santos Iria Taboada - Alejandro Garcia 
U024242 Alfredo Garrido Manteiga M.Elsa Romero - Alfredo Garrido  
U033748 JACOBO GONZÁLEZ QUIROGA Uxia Tarrio - Jacobo Gonzalez
U508013 JULIAN GUTIERREZ BOULLOSA Julian Gutierrez - Maria Esperanza 
u504666 Leticia Moreira Garcia Leticia Moreria  - David Diaz
U033151 Alicia Ramos González Alicia Ramos - Álvaro Barro Barcon
u4466 Maria Elsa Romero Perez M.Elsa Romero - Alfredo Garrido  
U024103 JACOBO SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ Monica Bruño - Jacobo Sanchez Fdez
u504925 PAULA SARMIENTO GONZALEZ Paula Sarmiento - LOSNANOS
U029813 IRIA TABOADA ASOREY Iria Taboada - Alejandro Garcia 
U033867 Uxía Tarrío Pinazas Uxia Tarrio - Jacobo Gonzalez
U029883 ROCIO VAZQUEZ MORADO Rocio Vazquez - Elavio Vila
U029865 David Vázquez Villanueva David Vazuez - Andrea Gento Bargueño

U034260 Ana Isabel Alvarez Porta
U033693 Juan Manuel Andino Lois
U6475 BORJA BILBAO Daniel Bilbao
U8928 Jose Bouza Herva
u024343 diego brandido fernandez 

Anton Cardenas
U020016 Manuel Carrera Morodo
U503576 Luis Chillón Garcia
U503065 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ BARRO
U025358 JAVIER MANUELFREIRE FERNÁNDEZ
U033696 Pedro José Rama García
u4809 jose manuel rigueiro veloso
U029761 Jose Luis Rodilla Gómez
U8158 CRISTINA RODRIGUEZ BANDE
U509066 Ricardo Rodriguez Gomez
U029693 Pedro Rodríguez Penas
U025818 CARLOS SOUTO POL
U033867 Uxía Tarrío Pinazas
u503556 JOSE MANUELVILARIÑO ORGEIRA
U026445 DAVID VILLAR GARCÍA

U034260 Ana Isabel Alvarez Porta Ana Alvarez - Luis Chillon Garcia
U033693 Juan Manuel Andino Lois Pedro Jose Ramana - J. Manuel Andino 
U6475 BORJA BILBAO Daniel Bilbao -Familiar
u024343 diego brandido fernandez diego brandido -anton cardenas

Anton Cardenas diego brandido -anton cardenas
U020016 Manuel Carrera Morodo jose manuel vilariño - manuel morodo
U503576 Luis Chillón Garcia Ana Alvarez - Luis Chillon Garcia
U503065 JOSE MANUEL FERNANDEZ BARRO Jose M.Fdez - Jose Luis Rodilla
U032777 Javier Fernandez Rey Javier Fdez - David Pena
U025548 DAVID PENA RAMOS Javier Fdez - David Pena
U033696 Pedro José Rama García Pedro Jose Ramana - J. Manuel Andino 
U029761 Jose Luis Rodilla Gómez Jose M.Fdez - Jose Luis Rodilla
u503556 JOSE MANUELVILARIÑO ORGEIRA jose manuel vilariño - manuel morodo

TENIS

TENIS DOBLES



u032951 pablo garcia cobas luna catalan kasperski
u504285 BEGOÑA CAAMAÑO FERRIO  PABLO LAMEIRO CAAMAÑO
U033696 Pedro José Rama García
U025594 Zair Tovar Varela
U033092 Pablo SebastianAntivero 3 : florencia / Joaquiin  /lucila 
U8928 Jose Bouza Herva
U033965 JOSE AURELIOESTEVEZ CORDEIRO
U033269 Pablo Loureiro Dopico
U6431 Rodrigo Seara Rodriguez
u032505 ANDREA PROL

U033693 Juan Manuel Andino Lois Pedro Ramana - Juan Manuel Andino
U033092 Pablo SebastianAntivero Florencia - Joaquin / Pablo - Lucila
U508285 JOSE BOUZAS Lois Fernandez - Jose Bouzas
U033842 lurdes andrea calviño casas nerea - Lourdes andrea
u508283 Lois Fernandez Fernandez Lois Fernandez - Jose Bouzas
u032978 tania hermida areán Tania Hermida -amanda riis

NEREA IGLESIAS nerea - Lourdes andrea
u3632 juan carlos lopez gutierrez Juan carlos Lopez - Bruno Lopez

AMANDA RIIS Tania Hermida -amanda riis

PICKLEBALL

TENIS DE MESA


